The base case stated for each sensitivity assumes a 3 year average phased consolidation period, and a performance dividend of 1.0%. If either of these two
assumptions were to be changed, the impact on the sensitivity results below could be approximated by scaling the sensitivity results by the change in the
impact of the base performance dividend (resulting from changing the average phased consolidation period or the performance dividend).

Note these figures only account for the dollar savings (in today’s dollars, i.e. on a real basis) over the period, and do not consider the time value of money (i.e.
are not discounted).

The contribution / withdrawal rate (% of FUM) assumption is used calculate the projected net contributions within the industry; the base assumption varies
over time to model a changing contribution / withdrawal pattern as current Superannuation industry members age, and thus change their account behaviour.
The sensitivity results above shift this set of assumptions up and down by 1% at all future projection years.

Sensitivity
Cumulative Investment Returns Case Assumption

Without
perf div

With perf
div

W/ and w/o
perf div (dif $)

W/ and w/o
perf div (dif %)

Impact
(dif $)

Impact
(dif %)

3 6,569 b 6,985 b 416 b 6.3%
5 6,569 b 6,946 b 377 b 5.7% -40 b -9.5%

10 6,569 b 6,844 b 276 b 4.2% -141 b -33.8%

Base 6.6% 6,569 b 6,985 b 416 b 6.3%
Up 8.6% 11,432 b 12,082 b 649 b 5.7% 233 b 56.0%
Down 4.6% 3,454 b 3,719 b 265 b 7.7% -152 b -36.4%

Base Calibrated 6,569 b 6,985 b 416 b 6.3%
Up +1% 7,572 b 8,043 b 471 b 6.2% 55 b 13.1%
Down -1% 5,714 b 6,082 b 369 b 6.5% -47 b -11.4%

Average phased consolidation
period (years)

Investment Returns (p.a.)

Contribution / Withdrawal Rates
(% of FUM)

Treasury Laws Amendment (Your Future, Your Super) Bill 2021 [Provisions]
Submission 8 - Attachment 1

Industry Super Australia
Stapling of superannuation accounts

3 July 2019

© 2019 KPMG, an Australian partnership and a member firm of the KPMG network of independent member firms affiliated with KPMG International Cooperative (“KPMG International”), a Swiss entity. All rights reserved. Printed
in Australia. KPMG and the KPMG logo are registered trademarks of KPMG International. Liability limited by a scheme approved under Professional Standards Legislation.